Presented by: The Manager Introduced: 11/03/97
Drafted by: J.R. Corso

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 1903

A Resolution Approving the Capital Transit, Transit Development Plan 1996 to Provide Guidance for the Management of Capital Transit for the Period 1997 to 2001.

WHEREAS, the City and Borough of Juneau Public Works Department, through Capital Transit and with the assistance of members of the public, has prepared a transit development plan, and

WHEREAS, the Assembly has reviewed the plan and supports the policy and direction contained in it;

Now, Therefore, Be it Resolved by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska:

- **Section 1.** That the Assembly approves the policy and direction set forth in the "Capital Transit, Transit Development Plan 1996" dated March 1997.
- **Section 2.** That the manager is authorized to submit copies of the plan and this resolution to the State of Alaska, Department of Transportation and Public Facilities for review and approval.
- **Section 3. Effective Date.** This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Adopted this 3rd day of November, 1997.

Dennis Egan, Mayor

Attest

Marian J. Miller, Clerk